EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL615208025US

Form PTO-1595 6/93 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please start the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Devendra Vora Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Becautify Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date(s): June 17, 1994 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address: The matched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of Patents and Trademarks. Please starched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of Patents and Trademarks. Please starched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name: Baylor College of Medicine Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 7' Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? per left original documents or copy thereof. 8. Name: Baylor College of Medicine Name: Baylor College of Medic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Toemarks. Please and the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Devendra Vora Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Transfer in the property of the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 7' Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes I 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): June 17, 1994 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 9/419,408 Additional numbers attached? yes no 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address:	ark Office
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Devendra Vora Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? In a conveying party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? In yes In a conveying party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? In yes In a conveying party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? In yes In a conveying party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? In yes In a conveying party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor College of Medicine Street Address	
Name: Baylor College of Medicine Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 7' Country: USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes I	
Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes Execution Date(s): June 17, 1994 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 1. Object 17	
Assignment	7030
Assignment	■ no
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 99/419,408 Additional numbers attached? □ yes ■ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address: ■ Enclosed	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). O9/419,408 Additional numbers attached? yes no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address: Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). O9/419,408 Additional numbers attached? yes no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address: B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved to the patents involved	
Additional numbers attached?	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Internal Address: Address of party to wind the party of the party	
Internal Address:	ed
Internal Address:	
Internal Address.	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acc	ount
Street Address: Box No. 34 301 Ravenswood Avenue 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038	
7 Code: 94025	
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip Code: 94025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	true
the Cake foregoing information is true and correct and any differences	-
To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing my start Copy of the original document. Albert P. Halluin (25,227) Signature	
West Tolling 1 1 4 1 01	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents are documents and documents and documents and documents are documents and documents and documents are documents and documents and documents are documents are documents are documents and documents are docum	ent _5
Registration No.	
is the user sheet information to:	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Output Description D.C. 20231	
Commissioner of Fatches and Washington, D.C. 20231	

00000147 09419408 40.00 OP FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

æ.-

عمار بيانا بيوال في معلمي جيب إيماني

This Assignment is made on ________, 1994, by
Devendra Vora, M.D. of Los Angeles, California ("Assignor") to
Baylor College of Medicine, a non-profit corporation duly
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with
its principal place of business at One Baylor Plaza, Houston, TX
77030 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has jointly invented new and useful METHODS OF SCREENING FOR ULCERATIVE COLITIS AND CROHN'S DISEASE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/196,003, was filed on February 11, 1994;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and joint inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0801 Assignor makes this assignment to Assignee with the understanding that Assignee will subsequently sell, assign and transfer to Cedars-Sinai Medical Center, a non-profit, public-benefit corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048-1869, all such right, title and interest now conveyed to it by Assignor.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he, his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor

Devendra Vora, M.D.

3

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSL	CKNOWLEDGMENT
State ofCaliford County ofLOS Angle On	before me, Mula Ruli hudan, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC De Vendra Vora NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
MARTA LILI NUBAN COMM. • 1025015 Notory Public — Cofifor LOS ANGELES COUNT My Comm. Expires MAY 8.	, 2
Though the data below is not required fraudulent reattachment of this form.	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY S	IGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
NDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OF TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITE GENE ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	ED D
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING;	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION + 3236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 + Canoga Park, CA 31309-7184

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0804